

John Lewis Stock Number	54645710
Name	St Clements
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Buttermilk Lemon Meringue Fudge 175g • Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Milk Chocolate Orange Truffles 100g • SHOE Truly Handmade Shortbread with Sicilian Lemon 150g • Tenuta Marmorelle Limoncello 500ml • The Fabulous Fruit Co Orange Marmalade with Whisky Liqueur 227g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Shortbread House of Edinburgh Truly Handmade Shortbread with Sicilian Lemon
Ingredients	Flour (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk , Salt), Sugar, Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed & Segregated Sustainable Palm Oils), Whole Lemon Pulp (1.9%)(Lemon, Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Lemon Oil (0.7%).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Also may contain nuts, soya and egg.
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Scotland, UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, EH6 5NA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2219kJ/531kcal
fat	30.1g
of which saturates	17.7g
carbohydrate	59.0g
of which sugars	18.8g
protein	5.1g
salt	0.7g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Buttermilk Lemon Meringue Fudge 175g
Ingredients	sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable oil (palm), sweetened condensed milk (whole milk , sugar), meringue (sugar, egg powder, wheat starch), acidity regulator: citric acid, natural lemon oil flavouring, yellow colouring (E102, E110), emulsifier: soya lecithin.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Made in a factory which uses peanuts and tree nuts as an ingredient.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Storage: Keep in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once open keep tightly sealed and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Cooksland Ind. Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, PL31 2QB.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1847kJ/ 432 kcal
fat	10.0 g
of which saturates	6.3 g
carbohydrate	77.9 g
of which sugars	77.6 g
protein	1.5 g
salt	0.48 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Milk Chocolate Orange Truffles
Ingredients	<p>Dark Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 60% min. Milk Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 33% min. Milk Solids 22% min. White Chocolate: Cocoa Butter 28% min. Milk Solids 25% min.</p> <p>Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose (Wheat), Water, Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Butter (Milk), Alcohol (Neutral Spirit, Orange Liqueur 1%), Orange Puree 2% (Glucose Syrup (Wheat), Invert Sugar Syrup, Orange, Natural Flavouring, Ethanol, Acidifier: Citric Acid, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Carrot, Pumpkin)), Orange Oil 0.3%.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain nuts & peanuts .
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18c. Away from strong odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, DE451GT
Instructions for use	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18c. Away from strong odours.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2204kj/529kcal
fat	33g
of which saturates	20g
carbohydrate	50g
of which sugars	49g

protein	5g
salt	0.3g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Fabulous Fruit Co Orange Marmalade with Whisky Liqueur
Ingredients	Sugar, Seville oranges, whisky liqueur 2%, gelling agent (fruit pectin) Acidity regulator (citric acid)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	Wales
Storage Instructions	Ambient Once open refrigerate and consume in 6 weeks
Manufacturer's name and address	Welsh Lady Preserves Byn Yr Ffor Pwllheli Gwyendd LL53 6RL
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	271
fat	0.1
of which saturates	0.0
carbohydrate	67
of which sugars	67
protein	0.3
salt	0.01
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Limoncello
Ingredients	Water, alcohol, lemon rind, sugar
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	500g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	
Manufacturer's name and address	Tenuta Marmorelle, 11 Manvers Street, Bath, BA1 1JQ
Instructions for use	Best served ice cool
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	30%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y